CITY OF LEBANON, TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICES

INVITATION TO BID FOR CONSTRUCTION OF

SOUTH HARTMANN DRIVE SEWER EXTENSION CITY PROJECT NO. CL. 20004

Sealed proposals for the construction of the South Hartmann Drive Sewer Extension Project, City Project No. CL. 20004, will be received at the office of the City of Lebanon, Tennessee, Department of Public Services, City of Lebanon Administration Building, 200 North Castle Heights Avenue, Suite 300, Lebanon, Tennessee 37087, Attention: Regina Santana, on or before 2:00 P.M. local time on Tuesday, March 30, 2021, and immediately thereafter all bids will be publicly opened and read aloud.

The project will include the following described construction:

The furnishing, installing, and testing of approximately 3,630 linear feet of 12-inch interceptor gravity sewer, manholes, casing pipes by bore, including unclassified excavation, handling wastewater flows, backfill, tie-ins, working in close proximity with other utilities and structures, testing, property restoration, asphalt pavement restoration and maintenance, and all other appurtenances and other work as shown on the Construction Drawings or indicated in the Contract Specifications.

Official (numbered) Bid Documents shall be obtained at the office of Water Management Services, LLC, 2 International Plaza, Suite 401, Nashville, Tennessee 37217 (telephone: 615-366-6088). A non-refundable deposit of \$100.00 must be made for each set obtained.

The City of Lebanon is an equal opportunity entity and does not discriminate on the basis of age, race, sex, national origin, religion or disability in admission to, access to, or operations of its programs, services, activities or in its hiring or employment practices.

Subject to the provisions of Chapter 6 of Title 62 of the Tennessee Codes Annotated, the Contractor's attention is directed to the Tennessee Codes Annotated Section 62-6-119 which states that it will be necessary for each bidder and their subcontractors to show evidence of a license before his bid will be considered and that the license number, expiration date, and that part of classification applying to the bid appear on the envelope containing the bid; otherwise the bid shall not be opened.

The City of Lebanon, Tennessee, Department of Public Services reserves the right to reject any Proposal for failure to comply with all requirements of the notice or of any of the Contract Documents; however, it may waive any minor defects or informalities at its discretion. The City of Lebanon, Tennessee, Department of Public Services further reserves the right to reject all Proposals. The Proposal must not be removed from the Contract Documents with which it has been bound by the City of Lebanon, Tennessee, Department of Public Services.

Dated at Lebanon, Tennessee this 4th day of March, 2021.

CITY OF LEBANON, TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICES

BY: REGINA SANTANA ENGINEERING SERVICES DIRECTOR